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Arauca. Tabla de mortalidad

1990-1995

Edades

Hombres

0 0.07056 0.06696 100,000 6,696 94,892 0.92094 6,067,678 60.61

1 a 4 0.00840 0.03292 93,304 3,072 365,580 0.97827 5,972,786 64.01

5 a 9 0.00062 0.00307 90,232 277 450,467 0.99617 5,607,206 62.14

10 a 14 0.00092 0.00459 89,955 413 448,740 0.99128 5,156,740 57.33

15 a 19 0.00259 0.01287 89,541 1,152 444,827 0.97021 4,707,999 52.58

20 a 24 0.00961 0.04693 88,389 4,148 431,576 0.96215 4,263,173 48.23

25 a 29 0.00575 0.02832 84,241 2,386 415,240 0.97121 3,831,597 45.48

30 a 34 0.00594 0.02927 81,855 2,396 403,286 0.97249 3,416,357 41.74

35 a 39 0.00520 0.02569 79,459 2,041 392,193 0.97158 3,013,071 37.92

40 a 44 0.00634 0.03122 77,418 2,417 381,049 0.97145 2,620,878 33.85

45 a 49 0.00523 0.02580 75,001 1,935 370,169 0.96444 2,239,829 29.86

50 a 54 0.00933 0.04557 73,066 3,329 357,007 0.94350 1,869,659 25.59

55 a 59 0.01407 0.06795 69,737 4,738 336,838 0.92186 1,512,652 21.69

60 a 64 0.01865 0.08908 64,998 5,790 310,517 0.87884 1,175,814 18.09

65 a 69 0.03393 0.15637 59,209 9,259 272,896 0.82518 865,297 14.61

70 a 74 0.04363 0.19669 49,950 9,825 225,187 0.77696 592,401 11.86

75 a 79 0.05867 0.25584 40,125 10,266 174,961 0.52354 367,214 9.15

80 y + 0.15531 1.00000 29,859 29,859 192,253  192,253 6.44

F0 = 0.237 4K1 = 1.514

Mujeres

0 0.05684 0.05447 100,000 5,447 95,843 0.93525 6,575,709 65.76

1 a 4 0.00695 0.02735 94,553 2,586 371,781 0.98166 6,479,866 68.53

5 a 9 0.00069 0.00342 91,967 315 459,048 0.99676 6,108,085 66.42

10 a 14 0.00061 0.00306 91,652 280 457,561 0.99438 5,649,037 61.64

15 a 19 0.00164 0.00819 91,372 748 454,989 0.99137 5,191,476 56.82

20 a 24 0.00182 0.00907 90,624 822 451,063 0.99040 4,736,487 52.27

25 a 29 0.00204 0.01013 89,802 910 446,734 0.99085 4,285,424 47.72

30 a 34 0.00164 0.00817 88,892 726 442,645 0.99160 3,838,689 43.18

35 a 39 0.00173 0.00863 88,166 761 438,928 0.98663 3,396,044 38.52

40 a 44 0.00367 0.01816 87,405 1,587 433,059 0.97952 2,957,116 33.83

45 a 49 0.00462 0.02285 85,818 1,961 424,188 0.96067 2,524,057 29.41

50 a 54 0.01156 0.05620 83,857 4,713 407,504 0.93718 2,099,869 25.04

55 a 59 0.01447 0.06984 79,144 5,527 381,904 0.90742 1,692,365 21.38

60 a 64 0.02486 0.11702 73,617 8,615 346,548 0.87457 1,310,461 17.80

65 a 69 0.02894 0.13496 65,002 8,773 303,079 0.83478 963,913 14.83

70 a 74 0.04450 0.20021 56,230 11,258 253,003 0.76470 660,834 11.75

75 a 79 0.06489 0.27916 44,972 12,554 193,473 0.52561 407,831 9.07

80 y + 0.15123 1.00000 32,417 32,417 214,358  214,358 6.61

F0 = 0.237 4K1 = 1.514
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